The amount of revenue from such millage to be disbursed to the DDA in the first calendar year of the levy is estimated to be $69,235.00.

Local School District

Birch Run Area Schools

Bond Proposal
Shall Birch Run Area Schools, Saginaw and Genesee Counties, Michigan, borrow the sum of not to exceed Seventeen Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($17,800,000) and issue its general obligation unlimited tax bonds 

therefor, in one or more series, for the purpose of: remodeling school buildings and facilities, including upgraded skilled trades instructional space, roofing, boiler, heating, cooling and mechanical equipment replacement;

[...]

candidates are not included in the above listing because they failed to meet the required deadlines to appear on the printed ballots. In addition these candidates were not required to gather petition 

signatures or pay a filing fee.

Shall Saginaw Township Community Schools, Saginaw County, Michigan, borrow the sum of not to exceed Ninety-Four Million Two Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($94,235,000) and issue its general obligation unlimited 

tax bonds therefor, in one or more series, for the purpose of: erecting additions to, remodeling, including security improvements to, furnishing and refurnishing, and equipping and re-equipping school buildings;

[...]

maintenance costs, teacher, administrator or employee salaries, or other operating expenses.)

School Distrcit of the City of Bay City

Bond Proposal
Shall the School District of the City of Bay City, Bay and Saginaw Counties, Michigan, borrow the sum of not to exceed Seventy-Two Million Eighty Thousand Dollars ($72,080,000) and issue its general obligation unlimited tax 

bonds therefor, in one or more series, for the purpose of: erecting, furnishing, and equipping additions to school buildings; remodeling, furnishing and refurnishing, and equipping and re-equipping school buildings, including